
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
OVERALL MEN AND WOMEN’S 1-MILE RESULTS 

August 10th, 12th, 17th and 19th  
 

Overall Name City Bib No Age Sex Time 
1 Brian Llamas BOULDER CO 6155 27 M 4:15.2 
2 Jake Riley BOULDER CO 6187 31 M 4:18.5 
3 David Goodman LONGMONT CO 6111 31 M 4:18.7 
4 Tim Rackers DENVER CO 6183 27 M 4:21.3 
5 Jake Waterman GOLDEN CO 6223 28 M 4:24.5 
6 Bryant Byrd GUNNISON CO 6073 26 M 4:26.7 
7 Buble Schwinslow COLORADO SPGS 6200 22 M 4:27.0 
8 Bashash Walio GUNNISON CO 6220 27 M 4:27.1 
9 Ethan Brodeur DENVER CO 6069 25 M 4:27.6 

10 Matthieu Caldwell DENVER CO 6074 28 M 4:30.0 
11 Dillon May BOULDER CO 6158 23 M 4:30.0 
12 Grandpa Dillis COLORADO SPGS 6086 23 M 4:30.6 
13 Sean Stetler LAFAYETTE CO 6210 31 M 4:31.2 
14 Trevor Turner BOULDER CO 6218 27 M 4:37.7 
15 Nicholas Sterghos BOULDER CO 6209 33 M 4:40.4 
16 Austin Miller NIWOT CO 6164 26 M 4:40.5 
17 Vitaly Stepanov COLORADO SPGS 6208 38 M 4:40.8 
18 Josef Gertner FORT MORGAN CO 6109 25 M 4:41.7 
19 Preston Fagerlin FORT COLLINS CO 6101 18 M 4:42.0 
20 Mike Sharkey BROOMFIELD CO 6203 40 M 4:42.4 
21 Kyle Berg LOUISVILLE CO 6064 16 M 4:44.9 
22 Max Heins Lafayette CO 6122 15 M 4:45.2 
23 Kai Smith ERIE CO 6205 17 M 4:47.4 
24 Eric Monda HGHLNDS RANCH 6168 41 M 4:47.5 
25 Gavin Geer BOULDER CO 6108 16 M 4:48.4 
26 Slaiman Hadi BOULDER CO 6116 15 M 4:49.8 
27 Colter Oroke BOULDER CO 6172 17 M 4:50.0 
28 Grace Kahura LONGMONT CO 6137 27 F 4:51.2 
29 Travis Decker COLORADO SPGS 6082 30 M 4:51.2 
30 Carson McCue BOULDER CO 6161 17 M 4:51.8 
31 Carl Kinney LOUISVILLE CO 6144 38 M 4:53.9 
32 Thomas Raney BOULDER CO 6184 21 M 4:54.9 
33 Michael Kraus ERIE CO 6146 45 M 4:55.1 
34 Juan Cortes CENTENNIAL CO 6080 37 M 4:55.2 



 

 

35 Carmen Graves LAFAYETTE CO 6113 29 F 4:55.3 
36 Gabriel Hart Dreiman BOULDER CO 6091 25 M 4:56.1 
37 Carrie Verdon BOULDER CO 6219 26 F 4:56.3 
38 Morgan Mccuen BOULDER CO 6238 14 M 4:59.6 
39 Michael Levene ARVADA CO 6151 29 M 5:00.5 
40 Josh Katzer Castle Rock CO 6139 40 M 5:00.9 
41 Bethany Michalak COLORADO SPGS 6163 14 F 5:01.4 
42 Jonathan Duran ARVADA CO 6094 20 M 5:01.4 
43 Molly Callahan SUPERIOR CO 6075 27 F 5:03.3 
44 Amanda Scott ERIE CO 6201 32 F 5:04.2 
45 Stephen Harmon ERIE CO 6120 31 M 5:04.8 
46 Chris McDonald NIWOT CO 6162 51 M 5:07.2 
47 Sean Abraham BOULDER CO 6051 33 M 5:09.6 
48 Chris McDonald NIWOT CO 6246 51 M 5:09.6 
49 Julia Stepanov COLORADO SPGS 6207 34 F 5:09.9 
50 Dan King Boulder CO 6245 61 M 5:10.6 
51 Billy Edwards NIWOT CO 6096 42 M 5:11.1 
52 Stefan Haug BOULDER CO 6121 16 M 5:11.3 
53 Craig Person LOVELAND CO 6177 56 M 5:11.9 
54 Michael Sager DENVER CO 6195 35 M 5:12.9 
55 Wesley Jedlicka BOULDER CO 6133 19 M 5:14.5 
56 Jordan Duran ARVADA CO 6095 20 M 5:17.3 
57 Flavio De Simone BOULDER CO 6081 49 M 5:17.9 
58 JP Robb BROOMFIELD CO 6188 40 M 5:19.3 
59 Jessica Gockley Allendale 6234 22 F 5:22.7 
60 Charles Garabedian BOULDER CO 6107 38 M 5:24.4 
61 Rebecca Evans LONGMONT CO 6098 29 F 5:24.5 
62 Robert Sargent BOULDER CO 6249 48 M 5:28.7 
63 David Seabeck LOVELAND CO 6202 40 M 5:29.2 
64 Robert Sargent BOULDER CO 6197 48 M 5:31.4 
65 Andrew Collins BROOMFIELD CO 6078 38 M 5:31.8 
66 Maggie McCleskey LOUISVILLE CO 6160 16 F 5:32.2 
67 Madelyn Blazo Colorado Springs CO 6067 16 F 5:35.7 
68 Mary Sullivan AURORA CO 6211 31 F 5:36.9 
69 Ruth Waller-Liddle FORT COLLINS CO 6221 36 F 5:37.1 
70 Mark Moynier BOULDER CO 6248 45 M 5:38.3 
71 Daniel Greer BOULDER CO 6114 60 M 5:39.6 
72 Jackson Fagerlin FORT COLLINS CO 6099 14 M 5:42.2 
73 Estelle Richardson BOULDER CO 6186 28 F 5:46.0 
74 Matt Gibson BOULDER CO 6110 55 M 5:46.7 
75 Amelia Chapman Boulder CO 6076 17 F 5:46.7 
76 Brooke Kish EVERGREEN CO 6145 44 F 5:48.7 
77 Joel Fick LOVELAND CO 6102 16 M 5:49.0 
78 Alan Mills WESTMINSTER CO 6165 54 M 5:54.3 
79 Charles McCash LOUISVILLE CO 6159 43 M 6:00.6 
80 Stephen Binder BOULDER CO 6066 57 M 6:08.6 



 

 

81 Christian Botting BOULDER CO 6068 43 M 6:09.9 
82 Jay Littlepage BOULDER CO 6154 61 M 6:10.0 
83 Amy Armstrong EVERGREEN CO 6058 44 F 6:10.1 
84 Dustin Pettit BOULDER CO 6178 33 M 6:12.1 
85 Giulio Barrett ERIE CO 6239 15 M 6:13.2 
86 Juan Madrid ARVADA CO 6156 52 M 6:13.5 
87 Kelly Joy BOULDER CO 6135 43 F 6:14.6 
88 Will Becker LONGMONT CO 6063 13 M 6:14.9 
89 Opal Sitzman LONGMONT CO 6243 16 F 6:15.3 
90 Melinda Redenius DENVER CO 6185 46 F 6:16.5 
91 Eli Dik FORT COLLINS CO 6242 16 M 6:17.4 
92 Craig Aiken LONGMONT CO 6054 42 M 6:17.5 
93 Micah Ling LOVELAND CO 6153 39 F 6:23.0 
94 Brian Faulkner NIWOT CO 6235 56 M 6:24.5 
95 Shannon Sullivan LOUISVILLE CO 6250 31 F 6:28.0 
96 Todd Straka BOULDER CO 6247 53 M 6:28.3 
97 Ted Kennedy BOULDER CO 6142 63 M 6:28.7 
98 Laura Bruess BOULDER CO 6070 59 F 6:31.2 
99 Jeff Schroeder MORRISON CO 6251 47 M 6:31.3 

100 Sebastian Lemberger LOUISVILLE CO 6150 13 M 6:33.8 
101 Avery Widlicka BOULDER CO 6226 14 F 6:36.1 
102 Nikki Howley BOULDER CO 6129 47 F 6:40.3 
103 Naomi Jozovich Boulder CO 6136 40 F 6:40.6 
104 Steve Byers BERTHOUD CO 6072 55 M 6:42.0 
105 Lydia Dissly BOULDER CO 6087 53 F 6:42.6 
106 John Roeske Loveland CO 6190 71 M 6:44.7 
107 Robin Howlett BOULDER CO 6127 38 M 6:44.8 
108 Tana Levine BOULDER CO 6152 52 F 6:44.8 
109 Simon Martin Boulder CO 6157 67 M 6:45.7 
110 Taylor Jaworski BOULDER CO 6132 35 M 6:47.8 
111 Richard Sandoval BOULDER CO 6196 66 M 6:51.5 
112 Ashley Grosse NIWOT CO 6115 52 F 6:56.7 
113 Ellen Agren SUPERIOR CO 6052 43 F 6:58.9 
114 Kate Wold FORT COLLINS CO 6228 14 F 6:59.4 
115 Vicki Hunter BOULDER CO 6240 59 F 7:01.6 
116 Parker Widlicka BOULDER CO 6227 12 M 7:01.7 
117 Brodie Fliegelman BOULDER CO 6104 12 M 7:02.4 
118 Chris Ochs SUPERIOR CO 6171 49 M 7:06.6 
119 Caitlin Baker Boulder CO 6059 25 F 7:09.9 
120 Freyja Troop BOULDER CO 6215 44 F 7:12.2 
121 Daniel Burton CLAREMONT 6232 60 M 7:13.9 
122 Natalie Dixon BOULDER CO 6088 17 F 7:18.8 
123 David Abelson BOULDER CO 6050 54 M 7:26.5 
124 Delilah Jaworski BOULDER CO 6131 33 F 7:29.8 
125 Kata Fustos BROOMFIELD CO 6106 37 F 7:34.9 
126 Matthew Bangma JOHNSTOWN CO 6061 16 M 7:41.7 



 

 

127 Michaela Aiken LONGMONT CO 6055 39 F 7:42.9 
128 Ellyott Siffring FORT COLLINS CO 6204 14 F 7:47.0 
129 Rachel Pennycuick SUPERIOR CO 6175 47 F 7:52.1 
130 John Perez Centennial CO 6176 69 M 7:53.5 
131 Steve Corcoran LONGMONT CO 6079 69 M 7:54.5 
132 Dan Lemberger LOUISVILLE CO 6149 48 M 7:55.3 
133 Jennifer Vincent LONGMONT CO 6241 39 F 7:56.0 
134 Lyle Rosbotham BOULDER CO 6194 71 M 8:11.6 
135 Sarah Howlett BOULDER CO 6128 38 F 8:20.7 
136 Sean Dunham SUPERIOR CO 6093 46 M 8:29.6 
137 Pam Moore BOULDER CO 6169 41 F 8:29.7 
138 Anne Kelly BOULDER CO 6141 63 F 8:38.3 
139 Jacklyn Fingerhood 

Andrews 
WESTMINSTER CO 6103 13 F 8:44.0 

140 Robert Toney THORNTON CO 6214 50 M 8:45.9 
141 Lynn Hermanson BOULDER CO 6124 69 F 8:58.5 
142 Katie Kaliski BOULDER CO 6138 65 F 8:59.1 
143 Nancy Antos BOULDER CO 6056 70 F 9:11.6 
144 Alexandra Phillips BOULDER CO 6179 55  9:31.4 
145 Constance Roeske Loveland CO 6189 70 F 9:44.9 
146 Jack Welber BOULDER CO 6224 82 M 10:08.5 
147 Tim Kellogg LONGMONT CO 6140 58 M 10:40.3 
148 Virginia Schultz Gold Hill CO 6199 65 F 10:51.3 
149 Laura Zaunbrecher-

Garabedian 
BOULDER CO 6231 37 F 15:15.0 

150 Ruth Wright DENVER CO 6230 91 F 21:35.6 
151 Kenneth Wright DENVER CO 6229 91 M 22:26.9 

          * Ran in two different races on two separate nights
 

OVERALL MEN’S 1-MILE RESULTS 
 

Overall Name City Bib No Age Sex Time 
1 Brian Llamas BOULDER CO 6155 27 M 4:15.2 
2 Jake Riley BOULDER CO 6187 31 M 4:18.5 
3 David Goodman LONGMONT CO 6111 31 M 4:18.7 
4 Tim Rackers DENVER CO 6183 27 M 4:21.3 
5 Jake Waterman GOLDEN CO 6223 28 M 4:24.5 
6 Bryant Byrd GUNNISON CO 6073 26 M 4:26.7 
7 Buble Schwinslow COLORADO SPGS 6200 22 M 4:27.0 
8 Bashash Walio GUNNISON CO 6220 27 M 4:27.1 
9 Ethan Brodeur DENVER CO 6069 25 M 4:27.6 

10 Matthieu Caldwell DENVER CO 6074 28 M 4:30.0 
11 Dillon May BOULDER CO 6158 23 M 4:30.0 
12 Grandpa Dillis COLORADO SPGS 6086 23 M 4:30.6 
13 Sean Stetler LAFAYETTE CO 6210 31 M 4:31.2 
14 Trevor Turner BOULDER CO 6218 27 M 4:37.7 



 

 

15 Nicholas Sterghos BOULDER CO 6209 33 M 4:40.4 
16 Austin Miller NIWOT CO 6164 26 M 4:40.5 
17 Vitaly Stepanov COLORADO SPGS 6208 38 M 4:40.8 
18 Josef Gertner FORT MORGAN CO 6109 25 M 4:41.7 
19 Preston Fagerlin FORT COLLINS CO 6101 18 M 4:42.0 
20 Mike Sharkey BROOMFIELD CO 6203 40 M 4:42.4 
21 Kyle Berg LOUISVILLE CO 6064 16 M 4:44.9 
22 Max Heins Lafayette CO 6122 15 M 4:45.2 
23 Kai Smith ERIE CO 6205 17 M 4:47.4 
24 Eric Monda HGHLNDS RANCH 6168 41 M 4:47.5 
25 Gavin Geer BOULDER CO 6108 16 M 4:48.4 
26 Slaiman Hadi BOULDER CO 6116 15 M 4:49.8 
27 Colter Oroke BOULDER CO 6172 17 M 4:50.0 
28 Travis Decker COLORADO SPGS 6082 30 M 4:51.2 
29 Carson McCue BOULDER CO 6161 17 M 4:51.8 
30 Carl Kinney LOUISVILLE CO 6144 38 M 4:53.9 
31 Thomas Raney BOULDER CO 6184 21 M 4:54.9 
32 Michael Kraus ERIE CO 6146 45 M 4:55.1 
33 Juan Cortes CENTENNIAL CO 6080 37 M 4:55.2 
34 Gabriel Hart Dreiman BOULDER CO 6091 25 M 4:56.1 
35 Morgan Mccuen BOULDER CO 6238 14 M 4:59.6 
36 Michael Levene ARVADA CO 6151 29 M 5:00.5 
37 Josh Katzer Castle Rock CO 6139 40 M 5:00.9 
38 Jonathan Duran ARVADA CO 6094 20 M 5:01.4 
39 Stephen Harmon ERIE CO 6120 31 M 5:04.8 
40 Chris McDonald NIWOT CO 6162 51 M 5:07.2 
41 Sean Abraham BOULDER CO 6051 33 M 5:09.6 
42 Chris McDonald NIWOT CO 6246 51 M 5:09.6 
43 Dan King Boulder CO 6245 61 M 5:10.6 
44 Billy Edwards NIWOT CO 6096 42 M 5:11.1 
45 Stefan Haug BOULDER CO 6121 16 M 5:11.3 
46 Craig Person LOVELAND CO 6177 56 M 5:11.9 
47 Michael Sager DENVER CO 6195 35 M 5:12.9 
48 Wesley Jedlicka BOULDER CO 6133 19 M 5:14.5 
49 Jordan Duran ARVADA CO 6095 20 M 5:17.3 
50 Flavio De Simone BOULDER CO 6081 49 M 5:17.9 
51 JP Robb BROOMFIELD CO 6188 40 M 5:19.3 
52 Charles Garabedian BOULDER CO 6107 38 M 5:24.4 
53 Robert Sargent BOULDER CO 6249 48 M 5:28.7 
54 David Seabeck LOVELAND CO 6202 40 M 5:29.2 
55 Robert Sargent BOULDER CO 6197 48 M 5:31.4 
56 Andrew Collins BROOMFIELD CO 6078 38 M 5:31.8 
57 Mark Moynier BOULDER CO 6248 45 M 5:38.3 
58 Daniel Greer BOULDER CO 6114 60 M 5:39.6 
59 Jackson Fagerlin FORT COLLINS CO 6099 14 M 5:42.2 
60 Matt Gibson BOULDER CO 6110 55 M 5:46.7 



 

 

61 Joel Fick LOVELAND CO 6102 16 M 5:49.0 
62 Alan Mills WESTMINSTER CO 6165 54 M 5:54.3 
63 Charles McCash LOUISVILLE CO 6159 43 M 6:00.6 
64 Stephen Binder BOULDER CO 6066 57 M 6:08.6 
65 Christian Botting BOULDER CO 6068 43 M 6:09.9 
66 Jay Littlepage BOULDER CO 6154 61 M 6:10.0 
67 Dustin Pettit BOULDER CO 6178 33 M 6:12.1 
68 Giulio Barrett ERIE CO 6239 15 M 6:13.2 
69 Juan Madrid ARVADA CO 6156 52 M 6:13.5 
70 Will Becker LONGMONT CO 6063 13 M 6:14.9 
71 Eli Dik FORT COLLINS CO 6242 16 M 6:17.4 
72 Craig Aiken LONGMONT CO 6054 42 M 6:17.5 
73 Brian Faulkner NIWOT CO 6235 56 M 6:24.5 
74 Todd Straka BOULDER CO 6247 53 M 6:28.3 
75 Ted Kennedy BOULDER CO 6142 63 M 6:28.7 
76 Jeff Schroeder MORRISON CO 6251 47 M 6:31.3 
77 Sebastian Lemberger LOUISVILLE CO 6150 13 M 6:33.8 
78 Steve Byers BERTHOUD CO 6072 55 M 6:42.0 
79 John Roeske Loveland CO 6190 71 M 6:44.7 
80 Robin Howlett BOULDER CO 6127 38 M 6:44.8 
81 Simon Martin Boulder CO 6157 67 M 6:45.7 
82 Taylor Jaworski BOULDER CO 6132 35 M 6:47.8 
83 Richard Sandoval BOULDER CO 6196 66 M 6:51.5 
84 Parker Widlicka BOULDER CO 6227 12 M 7:01.7 
85 Brodie Fliegelman BOULDER CO 6104 12 M 7:02.4 
86 Chris Ochs SUPERIOR CO 6171 49 M 7:06.6 
87 Daniel Burton CLAREMONT 6232 60 M 7:13.9 
88 David Abelson BOULDER CO 6050 54 M 7:26.5 
89 Matthew Bangma JOHNSTOWN CO 6061 16 M 7:41.7 
90 John Perez Centennial CO 6176 69 M 7:53.5 
91 Steve Corcoran LONGMONT CO 6079 69 M 7:54.5 
92 Dan Lemberger LOUISVILLE CO 6149 48 M 7:55.3 
93 Lyle Rosbotham BOULDER CO 6194 71 M 8:11.6 
94 Sean Dunham SUPERIOR CO 6093 46 M 8:29.6 
95 Robert Toney THORNTON CO 6214 50 M 8:45.9 
96 Jack Welber BOULDER CO 6224 82 M 10:08.5 
97 Tim Kellogg LONGMONT CO 6140 58 M 10:40.3 
98 Kenneth Wright DENVER CO 6229 91 M 22:26.9 

 
* Ran in two different races on two separate nights. 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

OVERALL WOMEN’S 1-MILE RESULTS 
     

Overall Name City Bib No Age Sex Time 
1 Grace Kahura LONGMONT CO 6137 27 F 4:51.2 
2 Carmen Graves LAFAYETTE CO 6113 29 F 4:55.3 
3 Carrie Verdon BOULDER CO 6219 26 F 4:56.3 
4 Bethany Michalak COLORADO SPGS 6163 14 F 5:01.4 
5 Molly Callahan SUPERIOR CO 6075 27 F 5:03.3 
6 Amanda Scott ERIE CO 6201 32 F 5:04.2 
7 Julia Stepanov COLORADO SPGS 6207 34 F 5:09.9 
8 Jessica Gockley Allendale 6234 22 F 5:22.7 
9 Rebecca Evans LONGMONT CO 6098 29 F 5:24.5 

10 Maggie McCleskey LOUISVILLE CO 6160 16 F 5:32.2 
11 Madelyn Blazo Colorado Springs CO 6067 16 F 5:35.7 
12 Mary Sullivan AURORA CO 6211 31 F 5:36.9 
13 Ruth Waller-Liddle FORT COLLINS CO 6221 36 F 5:37.1 
14 Estelle Richardson BOULDER CO 6186 28 F 5:46.0 
15 Amelia Chapman Boulder CO 6076 17 F 5:46.7 
16 Brooke Kish EVERGREEN CO 6145 44 F 5:48.7 
17 Amy Armstrong EVERGREEN CO 6058 44 F 6:10.1 
18 Kelly Joy BOULDER CO 6135 43 F 6:14.6 
19 Opal Sitzman LONGMONT CO 6243 16 F 6:15.3 
20 Melinda Redenius DENVER CO 6185 46 F 6:16.5 
21 Micah Ling LOVELAND CO 6153 39 F 6:23.0 
22 Shannon Sullivan LOUISVILLE CO 6250 31 F 6:28.0 
23 Laura Bruess BOULDER CO 6070 59 F 6:31.2 
24 Avery Widlicka BOULDER CO 6226 14 F 6:36.1 
25 Nikki Howley BOULDER CO 6129 47 F 6:40.3 
26 Naomi Jozovich Boulder CO 6136 40 F 6:40.6 
27 Lydia Dissly BOULDER CO 6087 53 F 6:42.6 
28 Tana Levine BOULDER CO 6152 52 F 6:44.8 
29 Ashley Grosse NIWOT CO 6115 52 F 6:56.7 
30 Ellen Agren SUPERIOR CO 6052 43 F 6:58.9 
31 Kate Wold FORT COLLINS CO 6228 14 F 6:59.4 
32 Vicki Hunter BOULDER CO 6240 59 F 7:01.6 
33 Caitlin Baker Boulder CO 6059 25 F 7:09.9 
34 Freyja Troop BOULDER CO 6215 44 F 7:12.2 
35 Natalie Dixon BOULDER CO 6088 17 F 7:18.8 
36 Delilah Jaworski BOULDER CO 6131 33 F 7:29.8 
37 Kata Fustos BROOMFIELD CO 6106 37 F 7:34.9 
38 Michaela Aiken LONGMONT CO 6055 39 F 7:42.9 
39 Ellyott Siffring FORT COLLINS CO 6204 14 F 7:47.0 
40 Rachel Pennycuick SUPERIOR CO 6175 47 F 7:52.1 
41 Jennifer Vincent LONGMONT CO 6241 39 F 7:56.0 
42 Sarah Howlett BOULDER CO 6128 38 F 8:20.7 
43 Pam Moore BOULDER CO 6169 41 F 8:29.7 



 

 

44 Anne Kelly BOULDER CO 6141 63 F 8:38.3 
45 Jacklyn Fingerhood 

Andrews 
WESTMINSTER CO 6103 13 F 8:44.0 

46 Lynn Hermanson BOULDER CO 6124 69 F 8:58.5 
47 Katie Kaliski BOULDER CO 6138 65 F 8:59.1 
48 Nancy Antos BOULDER CO 6056 70 F 9:11.6 
49 Alexandra Phillips BOULDER CO 6179 55 F 9:31.4 
50 Constance Roeske Loveland CO 6189 70 F 9:44.9 
51 Virginia Schultz Gold Hill CO 6199 65 F 10:51.3 
52 Laura Zaunbrecher-

Garabedian 
BOULDER CO 6231 37 F 15:15.0 

53 Ruth Wright DENVER CO 6230 91 F 21:35.6 




